IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

EDWARD HONABACH,

Electronically Filed
Nov 03 2021 09:59 a.m.
) Elizabeth A. Brown

Appellant, Clerk of Supreme Court
V.
THE STATE OF NEVADA, Case No. 81402
Respondent.
RESPONDENT’S APPENDIX

EDWARD HONABACK

Pro Se Appellant - #1214257
High Desert State Prison
22010 Cold Creek Road

Post Office Box 650

Indian SBI‘IH_;JS Nevada 89070
(702) 879-6789

Pro Se Appellant

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565 o
Office of the Clark County District Attorney
Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Avenue
Post Office Box 552212
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212
702) 67/1-2500
tate of Nevada

AARON D. FORD

Nevada Attorney General
Nevada Bar #0007704

100 North Carson Street

Carson Cltil, Nevada 89701-4717
(775) 684-1265

Counsel for Respondent

Docket 81402 Document 2021-31590



Document Page No.
Honabach’s First Letter, filed 1/13/20 ... 5-6
Honabach’s Second Letter, filled 3/18/20 ........ovveeeiveeeiiiieeeeeee e 8
Mr. AKIN’S Letter, FHEA 2/15/20.......ueeeeeeeeee et e e 7
Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal, filed 8/13/19..........cccoviviiiiiieiee e 1-2
Order Denying Defendant’s Motion for Reconsideration, filed 8/18/20............. 9-11
Order Dismissing Appeal, filed 8/23/19 ..o 3-4

2 H:\APPENDIX - WPDOCS\HONABACH, EDWARD, 81402, APP.COV.PGS..DOCX



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify and affirm that this document was filed electronically with the
Nevada Supreme Court on November 3, 2021. Electronic Service of the foregoing

document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

AARON D. FORD
Nevada Attorney General

JOHN NIMAN
Deputy District Attorney

| further certify that | served a copy of this document by mailing a true and

correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

EDWARD HONABACH, #1214257
High Desert State Prison

22010 Cold Creek Road

Post Office Box 650

Indian Springs, Nevada 89070

BY /s/ E. Davis
Employee, District Attorney’s Office

JN/Elan Eldar/ed

3

H:\APPENDIX - WPDOCS\HONABACH, EDWARD, 81402, APP.COV.PGS..DOCX



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed

EDWARD HONABACH Aug 13 2019 11:16 a.m.
CASE NO.: 78694 Elizabeth A. Brown

Appellant, Clerk of Supreme Court

VS.
THE STATE OF NEVADA

Appellee,

N N N N N N N N N N N N N’

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

Edward Honabach, appellant named above, hereby moves to voluntarily withdraw the
appeal mentioned above. I, Travis Akin, as counsel for the appellant, explained and
informed Edward Honabach of the legal effects and consequences of this voluntary withdrawal of
this appeal, including that Edward Honabach cannot hereafter seek to reinstate this appeal and
that any issues that were or could have been brought in this appeal are forever waived. Having
been so informed, Edward Honabach hereby consents to a voluntary dismissal of the above-
mentioned appeal.
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]
[.1.]

Page I of 2Docket 78694 Document 2(’%653@&1




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

VERIFICATION
I recognize that pursuant to N.R.A.P. 3C I am responsible for filing a notice of
withdrawal of appeal and that the Supreme Court of Nevada may sanction an attorney for failing
to file such a notice. I therefore certify that the information provided in this notice of withdrawal

of appeal is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

DATED THIS 13t day of August, 2019.

THE LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS AKIN

/s/ Travis Akin

Travis Akin, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 13059

9480 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 257
Las Vegas, NV 89123

Phone: (702) 510-8567

Fax: (702) 778-6600

Attorney for Appellant

Page 2 of 2 RA 002




RA 003



RA 004



TR HLE@

et 7 e _M»W/J;fsmé /%Mﬂéﬁ %“3

|Gt 7 ém//r%z/ﬁ 0//'64/ 4?»}2:2_L_ v

Mpam/ca/ 7/-%;’,/5_&/45 ,_,ESZ As

s
> 2
=i
/ 2 ¥

/éﬁt-«./f/%/- _f A/WIC/ /wf / rymf -/‘:}-‘”’é‘/;? LA, I ﬁ;édﬁ’f

7@’7" J’MA’ZS He. ;.’ar /w7" ﬂn&/%c%‘??/ﬂ//z,v 4»5

' _M\/ Z&?“M cff’ /”Agr/;c?/ /‘ﬁ//\ﬁ So Z 7254 4//277.‘2/73 :

25 6054""7\;/;7*&_ /%;fckg/ j%mf&///&é Lo /‘C”/fé‘fﬂ?d

_/;)( 7& S Coer7 0N /2-23~ /q I/"fs.:ﬁwé/aef

b7 5k sT™ dinal Fosincd 27 7T % c Losper

fmh S_c;aacoé/ Y o) _éZ{.[,C_C—ZW%H / W/ ALY 77D

e
' '_///Ic?l,..//cﬂ/& C?/" /'0/75@»7" APy M&Vﬂ/—m /!z.?/?-;['/ 6/

/Lé_.m.ﬁ &f o 2P W?“’Z?vf TZ:5 @f c:rZZ&;
%’ff ﬁf/’" P ? Lu.o:j %ﬂeﬂj //fv /M/ (%’57 ,

_: f(/;af:f/ /74 2 57’///:4%4/'& ﬂb_f/ap;y@/‘ﬂ,m/ mMg/ -_‘_--;

pa Y I&/&A (??é {A//ﬁ/ 7_ ﬁ/é? .Z Aw/ ﬂt 5 wo"/’/,f

4&%9_%7&&5@/, Z . 0/?&/} 7 n¢¢,o/ VA fencis 15

77”V»V/5' /4/’/,-;5 7S 5///,44/“5/ Zam/w”’ Z}[mf—ﬁnax/

ne~ /0. éc(f' w78, M\/ M/a/w% Ms/ /%&édﬂé é?ﬁ"

Cogpcxﬁ Y. = ﬁ/n 7’///407’@7,»:&:«77/7 75/

- __?cwWMgw (_bppead. L kogur cclhiig 0F Low

/- Am:./ T /,?{7 mﬂ,m aa.. /w\/ c%wv .Z /ns.cC/ /La@/ﬂ,ﬁéﬁfz

DLHo L bhove & éza/}e’f/’“ '

Y

' :Z)Z;‘F 007} Mﬁaaﬁne/;

QWW O M Aéaa?"m vV /ﬂ/{:ﬁ//

¢

—

7 /fzf/‘(/ //é s ﬂ&me/ﬂ beﬂ/m v /%c/ééaﬁ Wfﬁ’&/j

eed 0 Ease Sytmoner) fles

%\aa/ ;an/ L./AM'/W aéc?/”low 7‘4?/0";/ I

_5i5ﬂ_/!c } Auwfe'/ a é f’ef Wrﬂw/pW/SMZ;cé
2 e - T RA 0050:%3




Nz /o/m:{/c/ 1Y LASe /I/Lwé.////j 75’67’/ éa/’ 7‘/:' _'

_' gl 5:‘//‘6'/ /éw’ A&/ // /7&:/‘( as ﬂv/ ém/ ﬂ/er ;¢

jmc:gn&’

/ﬁ{M J*,%méé o/

é%,,wf/ J‘ /‘/m«ém/ 7".’/2/‘/257

/00 LaX /99 - 55/”?

| EA/ A/a//w/a 973’0/

K E JANuszﬂza }

E.mzw A Baoe 7
GL‘ERKCF& i‘:_‘“_-‘ ;--,/
DEPUTY Gixsik .

. 'RA -_ooé_ K




THE LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS AKIN

8275 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89123

United States

Phone: (702) 510-8567

Fax: (702) 778-6600

Travisakin8@gmail.com Electronlcally Filed

Feb 15 2020 06:00 p.m.

Fh=abhath- A Dyras
ITZaucTur /A, L’lUVVn

Clerk of Supreme Court

February 14, 2020

Sent via First Class Mail:
Edward Honabach # 1214257
Ely State Prison

Ely, Nevada 89301

Ms. Honabach:

I am in receipt of your letter. I am still your attorney on this matter. I did dismiss your
Supreme Court appeal for the reasons that we spoke about at High Desert State Prison. I have
also spoke with your father. He understands where we are in the process, and he told me that he
has regular communication with you, so he can fill in some of the details. The Nevada Supreme
Court is requesting that I file this letter, so I do not want to communicate to in-depth about the
case.

I am still planning on filing a post-conviction writ of habeas corpus with the district
court, as we discussed. I will come out to Ely to visit before the opening brief is due in late
March to explain everything in-depth.

Thank you and have a great day.

Sincerely,

/s/Travis Akin

THE LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS AKIN
Travis Akin, Esq.

9480 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 257

Las Vegas, NV 89123

Phone: (702) 510-8567

Fax: (702) 778-6600
Travisakin8(@gmail.com

Docket 78694 Document 2%6@&7



TR EILED

-

adn j/// ;’/X OL0 7 resciue/ a Lel EﬁAi}éz?ngjﬂa?z_i]ﬂ_L

: s o : g R o
Cour] STA e Thel— A0 Akia -@Eaég?ﬁi _/fi*

T BEPGTY CLoRE U7

O‘f: 28 /—é’«P /e~ _Af’/ 5&:\)/5 /zc:. Sea [ 1€ QL//f/'"Sé;,“

14// ca7es Jha A ARin__en c:./_/‘%/o e[ 7',@ k;ié_/g_

confirmer! The /’ﬂ_‘ﬁmz‘fja /[ OF fyjp_éﬁ.é

L neter— re 9’_@/&(/ I AN, L eTTe i M/n/ &

/
n —_— . .
QAN A2 ELE fetere reSetese. any L ega./ g/

wie. boave. 72 5@.0_/_%7' LT i Tl 2 co'/z/l/_\s’/;@
(i TR e ool Aaolfier— going 70 TS e g

T hicrder I reguesy” o (,'_%)/ o Tl LoTlep”

4 .
gl gt A

ot e Sipacd il
STating /7T (aGs /”-4*,5}3&/&:/ Gy . L5 ZfZ//_

bove /ma‘/ /{/x?{;/' con fic;w Tl A AR _@/zf/ ’

ffi?aw?" Ty~ T, 5 coer7 opdler b 7O Confac]

E 0 7248 et et Cdn Do [ cfjé/ﬁ’::»’.z /%[5 % /70

lLe7Ter 5.5 cowry SeanT ome Siajes Jhal

A8 AR Sl fi islende 7D_Fite £ tibd T

d 7{ | ,é,ﬂéﬁf_ﬁfﬁ/jfg_c/j_0ﬁ m/’\/ /ﬁlé’//m / 7[, /-{ S o AS
a2 ﬂJ_ﬁ_éﬁ S nel becs oper & Q?Z el

L have criTen Severnt [eT77ers 7T matc Ao wor 7L

Kaaew /’c‘:‘ég&ﬁé-ef. He bas 704 Th.5 cowr) fie
(S oy Lawyer— and L aced coaTac] i@ (iTlh

A , 7 . ; .
/Qf'ﬂ’?u ﬂ/ﬂdﬁﬁf 46’_40 iﬁ////”) 77?{;(?/*/?"/ Z:’-mt? /5

W

/Vf')ﬂ-i—ﬁ-éi—h_&'{/l/ ﬁ_/:C/ ,I LJ’VVC/ 7 {%’; a / ,&}},064/77 Spt

A TN
e b ETVER

TN Since Ay

y

ELIZABETH A. BROWH
\.\CELERK OF guP=E CUGURT
OERUT) =

2. O— ek 608




O 0 ~1 O w»n A W NN

[\®] [ %] [\ [\ [\e] N [\ [\ — — — — — — — — —_— —
~] A L EEN w [\®] — o O oo ~3 (@) wn BN w [\ — ()

28

ORDD

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565
MADILYN COLE

Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #014693

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500

Attorney for Plaintiff

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff,
-VS_

EDWARD HONABACH, aka,

Edward Joseph Honabach, #7029816
Defendant.

DISTRICT COURT

CASE NO:
DEPT NO:

Electronically Filed
08/18/2020 3:26 PM

A-20-812948-W
C-16-314092-2

XXX

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

DATE OF HEARING: July 23,2020
TIME OF HEARING: 8:30 A.M.

THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the above entitled Court on the

23rd day of July, 2020, the Defendant not being present, in custody in the Nevada Department
of Corrections, the Plaintiff being represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney,
through MADILYN COLE, Deputy District Attorney, without argument, based on the

pleadings and good cause appearing therefor,

I
I
e
7
I

WCLARKCOUNTYDA NET\CRMCASE2\2016\1 12109\201611209C-ORDR-(HONABACH, EDWARD)-001.DOCX

RA 009




—

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Motion for Reconsideration, shall be,

and it is DENIED.
Dated this 18th day of August, 2020

DATED this day of August, 2020. SN /7

DISTRICT JUGE_ |

STEVEN B. WOLFSON =

Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565 559 1CA A619 D1BE

Jerry A. Wiese
District Court Judge

s.A_

© o ~ O i A W N

BY

Depu \:
Nevada Bar #014693

DI [\ T O ) ] N &) [\ &) fa—y — [ — — — — [y — —

rmj/L.3

[y o)
. o0

2

WCLARKCOUNTYDA NENCRMCASE2\2016\1 121091201611 209C-0RDR-(HONABACR%WORPG)O 1.DOCX




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Edward Honabach, Plaintiff(s) CASE NO: A-20-812948-W
VS. DEPT. NO. Department 30

William Gittere, Defendant(s)

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:
Service Date: 8/18/2020

Travis Akin travis@avalonlg.com

RA 011




	Honabach, Edward, 81402, App.Cov.Pgs
	Honabach, Completed Respondant's Appendix
	Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal - Filed August 13, 2019
	Original Dismissal of Appeal - Filed August 23, 2019
	Page 1
	Page 2

	Appellant's Letter, Filed January 13, 2020
	Counsel's Letter, Filed February 15, 2020
	Appellant's Second Letter, Filed Mar 18, 2020
	Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order Filed on August 18, 2020




