IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RESPONDENT'S APPENDIX

EDWARD HONABACK Pro Se Appellant - #1214257 High Desert State Prison 22010 Cold Creek Road Post Office Box 650 Indian Springs, Nevada 89070 (702) 879-6789

STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 Office of the Clark County District Attorney Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Post Office Box 552212 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500 State of Nevada

AARON D. FORD Nevada Attorney General Nevada Bar #0007704 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 (775) 684-1265

Pro Se Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

INDEX

<u>Document</u>	Page No.
Honabach's First Letter, filed 1/13/20	5-6
Honabach's Second Letter, filed 3/18/20	8
Mr. Akin's Letter, filed 2/15/20	7
Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal, filed 8/13/19	1-2
Order Denying Defendant's Motion for Reconsideration, filed 8/18/20	9-11
Order Dismissing Appeal, filed 8/23/19	3-4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on November 3, 2021. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

AARON D. FORD Nevada Attorney General

JOHN NIMAN Deputy District Attorney

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

EDWARD HONABACH, #1214257 High Desert State Prison 22010 Cold Creek Road Post Office Box 650 Indian Springs, Nevada 89070

BY /s/E. Davis
Employee, District Attorney's Office

JN/Elan Eldar/ed

VERIFICATION

I recognize that pursuant to N.R.A.P. 3C I am responsible for filing a notice of withdrawal of appeal and that the Supreme Court of Nevada may sanction an attorney for failing to file such a notice. I therefore certify that the information provided in this notice of withdrawal of appeal is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

DATED THIS 13th day of August, 2019.

THE LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS AKIN

/s/ Travis Akin

Travis Akin, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 13059 9480 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 257 Las Vegas, NV 89123

Phone: (702) 510-8567 Fax: (702) 778-6600 Attorney for Appellant

RA 002 Page 2 of 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

EDWARD JOSEPH HONABACH, Appellant,

VS.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

No. 78694

FILED

AUG 23 2019

CLERY OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

This is a direct appeal from a judgment of conviction. Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County; Jerry A. Wiese, Judge.

Appellant's counsel has filed a notice of voluntary withdrawal of this appeal. Counsel advises this court that he has informed appellant of the legal consequences of voluntarily withdrawing this appeal, including that appellant cannot hereafter seek to reinstate this appeal, and that any issues that were or could have been brought in this appeal are forever waived. Having been so informed, appellant consents to a voluntary dismissal of this appeal. Cause appearing, this court

ORDERS this appeal DISMISSED.1

Pickering

Parraguirre

Cadish

(O) 1947A

¹Because no remittitur will issue in this matter, see NRAP 42(b), the one-year period for filing a post-conviction habeas corpus petition under NRS 34.726(1) shall commence to run from the date of this order.

cc: Hon. Jerry A. Wiese, District Judge
The Law Office of Travis Akin
Attorney General/Carson City
Clark County District Attorney
Eighth District Court Clerk
Edward Joseph Honabach

No. 78694 FILED Hello I am Edward Joseph Honorbach and I had Filed a direct appeal. I DEPUTY OF SUPPLE appointed Travis Akins, Esq as my appellant Laurer. I have not heard From him in about 7 or 8 months, He has not answerd any of my Letters or Phone calls SO I Then wrote To This court For a docket sheet which was reseaved 6x This court on 12-23-19. I reserved The docket sheet and Found out That my lauger has canceled my direct appeal without my Knowledge or consent. I was never notified by my lawyer or The court of This Bu cither befor or after This was done. I do not even Know if I STill have a lawyer and have no Idea of What To do. I need This courts help please. I one I need To know if Travis Akins is Still my Lawyer. It not I need one To help with my appeal and my Habeas Got corpus. Again I did not concert To The withdrawl of my appeal. I know nothing of Law or how To do anThing on my own I need help pleas. ODO I have a lauger 2 It not how do I get one. B what can I do about my appeal. RECEO Freed a case Summery Please.

JAN 09 To do not know what to do or how to do it. I clerk of supered as istance. I have a Life without parol sentence.

RA 90501483

I believe my case Number 15: 78694 but I'm
not sure. Please helping Thank you and God Bless.

Sincerely,
Edward J. Honabach

Edward J. Honabach #1214257

Po Box 1989 - E.S.P.

Fly Nevada 89301

JAN 0 9 2020

ELIZABETH A BOOK TO CLERK OF SUPPLY CLERK

THE LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS AKIN

8275 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89123

United States

Phone: (702) 510-8567 Fax: (702) 778-6600 Travisakin8@gmail.com

Electronically Filed Feb 15 2020 06:00 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

February 14, 2020

Sent via First Class Mail:

Edward Honabach # 1214257 Ely State Prison Ely, Nevada 89301

Ms. Honabach:

I am in receipt of your letter. I am still your attorney on this matter. I did dismiss your Supreme Court appeal for the reasons that we spoke about at High Desert State Prison. I have also spoke with your father. He understands where we are in the process, and he told me that he has regular communication with you, so he can fill in some of the details. The Nevada Supreme Court is requesting that I file this letter, so I do not want to communicate to in-depth about the case.

I am still planning on filing a post-conviction writ of habeas corpus with the district court, as we discussed. I will come out to Ely to visit before the opening brief is due in late March to explain everything in-depth.

Thank you and have a great day.

Sincerely,

/s/Travis Akin

THE LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS AKIN

Travis Akin, Esq. 9480 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 257 Las Vegas, NV 89123

Phone: (702) 510-8567 Fax: (702) 778-6600 Travisakin8@gmail.com

78694FILED

On 3/13/2020 I reserved a Letter From This COURT STATEING That Mr. Akin GLENNER DEPUTY CLERK of a letter he says he sent me which indicates That Mr Akin and appellant (myself) confirmed The dismissal of appeal I never regered Flors Any Letter When any inmate reserved reservese any Legal mail We have TO Sign For iT with one copy Staying With me and another going TO The Sender. Thierfor I request a copy of The Letter and of proff proof of The Signed receipt STATING IT was reseaved by ne. A150 I STILL have had know contacted with Mr. Akin and request That This court order him TO CONTACT me so This natter can be resolved. A150 The Letter This court Sent me STATES That Mr Akin Said he intends to file a writ of habeas corpus on my behalf. AS Far as I know This has not been done Teather. I have writen Several letters TO Mr. AKin with Know responce. He has Told This court he is my Lawyer and I need contact to with himi please help with this, my Time is ECEPTED and I have no Legal expertises Since ly Edward Honabach MAR 18 2020 CLERK OF SUPSICE COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

20-1RA 303

Electronically Filed
08/18/2020 3:26 PM

CLERK OF THE COURT

.			CLERK OF THE COURT
1 2 3 4 5 6	ORDD STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 MADILYN COLE Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #014693 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500 Attorney for Plaintiff		
7			
8	DISTRIC	T COURT	
9	CLARK COU	NTY, NEVADA	
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,		
11	Plaintiff,		A 20 012040 W
12	-vs-	CASE NO:	A-20-812948-W C-16-314092-2
13	EDWARD HONABACH, aka, Edward Joseph Honabach, #7029816	DEPT NO:	XXX
14			
15	Defendant.		
16	ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S	MOTION FOR I	RECONSIDERATION
17	DATE OF HEARING: July 23, 2020 TIME OF HEARING: 8:30 A.M.		
18	TIME OF HEAD	KING: 8:30 A.M.	
19	THIS MATTER having come on for l	hearing before the	above entitled Court on the
20	23rd day of July, 2020, the Defendant not bein	g present, in custo	dy in the Nevada Department
21	of Corrections, the Plaintiff being represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney,		
22	through MADILYN COLE, Deputy Distric	et Attorney, with	out argument, based on the
23	pleadings and good cause appearing therefor,		
24	///		
25	/// · · ·		
26	///		
27	///		
28	///		
	\\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASF	E2\2016\112\09\201611209C	-ORDR-(HONABACH, EDWARD)-001.DOCX

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Motion for Reconsideration, shall be,
2	and it is DENIED. Dated this 18th day of August, 2020
3	DATED this day of August, 2020.
4	A Company of the comp
5	DISTRICT JUDGE /
6	STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney
7	Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 Jerry A. Wiese District Court Judge
8	1 /1/1 and all has to the
9	MADILYN COLE
10	Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #014693
11	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
1 <u>8</u>	
19	
20	
21	
22.	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	rmj/L3
28	1111/122